## MONTHAGE

	THIS MORTGAGE is made this. 25th  19.80, between the Granton, Walter McLane Coleman & wife, Elain. Presson Coleman
	1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1
	Financing, Inc.  under the laws of.  ALAEANIA  whose address is. P. O. Box (5%)  (herein "Longer").
	Whereas, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of. Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred and no/100
	with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on December 1, 2010
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of the Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof therefuture Advances"), Borrower does hereby grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama:
~~	Lot 10-A, according to a Resurvey of Lot 10, Eagle Wood Estates, First Sector, as recorded in Map Book 7, page 128, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.
BUJK 4119 PAGE	Subject to: 1. Taxes due in the year 1981 and thereafter.  2. Building set back line, drainage easements and public utility easements as shown by record plat.  3. Easements to Alabama Power Company and South Central Bell Telephone Company in Deed Book 312, page 157.  4. Easements to Alabama Power Company in Deed Book 107, page 526.
<b>C</b> ()	The proceeds of this loan have been applied to the purchase price of the property described herein and conveyed simultaneously herewith.
2	WITHIS MORTGAGE IS BEING RE-RECORDED IN ORDER
AGE .	WITHIS MORTGAGE IS RISING RE-RECORDED IN MORNING
	TO CORRECT THE OMISSION OF THE STATE OF
	INCORPORATION OF THE MORT 6A6EE HERZEIN AS
<b>BCOX</b>	INCORPORATION OF THE MORTGAGEE HERZEIN AS ORIGINALLY RECORDED

To Have and to Hold such property unto Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, forever, together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the Property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Burnt Pine Circle, Maylene, Alabama

[Street]

(herein "Property Address");

[State and Zip Code]

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

[CITY]

Uniform Covenants. Boirower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower chall pay to I ander on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. a som (herein "Fands") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for bazard insurance. plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from

time to time by I ender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments. insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Then payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by

Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and Eprincipal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges: Lieus. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground tents, if any, in the manner Of provided moder paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the Epayee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Betrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Betrewer shall promptly discharge any lien which has primity over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be Srequired to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by Ext & fact is a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part the cof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender: provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof. and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lunder and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Bortower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leasehoids: Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a continuity a planned and development. Bettower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration ence who the triplet in the median for the conference of the conference the bytack and present the continu actalominum or planned unit level prient, and a mitteent documents. If a confominium or planned an actalopment and he was used by Bornower and is olded had be with the Montgape, the covenant and agreements of high sides shall be incorporated into and shall amend and so; plement the covenants and agreements of this Morigage as if the rider we can a part be result.
- 7. Protection of Linder's Scentity. It Portower tails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Manyape, or it any action or proceeding is a tuninical which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property is distinct but not limited to, emissus domain, as does we code entered tent, or assungs a entered proceedings involving a bankrept or desedent, then Lender at Lender's onton, upon notice to Berrewer, may make each appearance, distance such Start and take such action as a necessary to prove the stark amore to the annual for home a new years and or reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the P sperty to make repease in Lender required in approper marance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Horrower shall pay the premions required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the neutronom for such insurance terminates or a colding with Harrower's and

Any amounts disbursed by Lender persuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indibtedness of Borrover seemed by this Mortgage. Unless Borrover and Lender agree to other earns of paymonic vacination of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on orastanding principal under the Nove codess payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest in the highest rate payment of paragraph and in applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Ferder to incur may expense or take my action hereunder.

8. Inspection. I ender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that I ender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying re-sonable excess fraction related to I ender a naturest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to I ender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the surres secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any moment the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereumsder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of kender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage:

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound: Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The coverants and agreements begins

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Bostower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for im this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law: Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall next affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent. excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage. (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances. (c) a transfer by devise descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request difficult has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17 and if Borrower's successor in interest has excluded a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate. Lender shall mail Bortower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereoff.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any coverant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the coverants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Eucrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to relastate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be inmaediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall mail a copy of a notice of sale to Borrower in the manner provided in paragraph 14 hereof. Lender shall publish the notice of sale once a week for three consecutive weeks in some newspaper

SAGE .

409 PAGE 16

. County, Alabama, and thereupon shall seil the Property to the highest bidder at public auction at the front door of the County Courthouse of said County. Lender shall deliver to the purchaser Lender's deed conveying the Property so sold. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Borrower covenants and agrees that the proceeds of the sale shall be applied in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Mortgage; and (c) the excess, If any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Mortgage or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired.

29. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured thereby shall remain in full force and

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiumes on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account for only those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when

evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

408

22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, this Mortgage shall become null and void, and Lender shall release this Mortgage, without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Waiver of Homestead, Dower and Curtesy. Borrower hereby waives all rights of homestead exemption in the Property and relinquishes all right of dower and curtesy in the Property.

In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

Signed, sealed and delivered SHELRY-CO. in the presence of CERTIFY THIS  WETTERMENT WAS FILED
1990 DEC -2 - All II s. 14 WALTER MCLANE COLEMAN —Borrower
JUDGE LIF FRESHTE LAINE PRESSON COLEMAN —Borrower
STATE OF ALABAMA, Jefferson
On this. 25th day of November 1980, I, James F. Burford, III  a Notate Public in and for said county and in said state, hereby certify that. Walter McLane Coleman and wife, Elaine Presson Coleman , whose name(s) are
foregoing conveyance, and whoareknown to me, acknowledged before me that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily and astheiract on the day the same
Given under my hand and seal of office this the
My Commission expires:  Notary Public  Notary Public
This instrument was prepared by . James F. Burford, III, Suite 2900, 300 Vestavia Office Pk.
(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

ADDITIONAL COVENANT. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Mortgage, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. Notwithstanding the provisions of paragraph 17 of the Mortgage (i) upon a sale or transfer of the Property, the interest rate on the Note way not be changed; (ii) upon a sale or transfer of the Property, subject to the Mortgage and without the release of Borrower from Borrower's obligations under the Mortgage and Note, the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage may not be Taccelerated; and (iii) upon the sale or transfer of the Property to an Eligible Borrower within two (2) years following the date of the Mortgage in Maccordance with the terms and conditions of the Single Family Mortgage Revenue Bond Program, 1980 Series A, of the Alabama Housing Finance Authority. W Borrower may be released in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 17 of The Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Rider No. 1 and by its acceptance hereof Lender, its successors and assigns, agree to the covenants

herein contained.

なに

400

BCCK

0

Q

STATE OF SLA: SHELRY CO. INSTELLINENT WAS FILED METAL 6345

1930 DEC -2 AH 11: 14

The same of the state of the state of the same of the same of the state of the same of the same of the same of

如此最高的最高的最高的最高的最高的。 19